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Date of Request: 20 May 2011

Subject: Gardening Leave

Applicant: Member of the Public

Request & Trust Response:

Question 1: How many employees has your organisation suspended in each of the

last four financial years for which figures are available? (By 'suspended', I

mean any employee who has been stopped from undertaking their usual

duties as a consequence of disciplinary action being taken against them, or an

investigation ongoing.)

Answer 1: Tameside Hospital NHS Foundation Trust changed the system used to record

the information required therefore we are only able to provide figures from

2009.

 2009/10 = 10 staff were suspended on pay

 2010/11 = 13 staff were suspended on pay.

Question 2: Of these suspended employees, how many individuals were suspended on

pay. By 'on pay' I mean any individual who continued to receive a salary from

your institution (even if the salary was reduced).

Answer 2: The Trust suspended all the employees on pay in line with established

employment practice,

Question 3: In each case, please provide the length of the suspension in days. For each of

the last four financial years (where relevant), please provide the total cost in

salary paid out to such individuals (to avoid my being able to identify the

individual, please just give the total cost of these salary payments incurred by

your organisation). If the suspension is currently occuring, please provide the

total number of days of suspension as at 31 April 2011.



Answer 3:

Staff

Number of days each

staff member was

excluded - 2009/10

Number of days each

staff member was

excluded - 2010/11

1 90 45
2

60 17
3 60 17
4

180 17
5 51 38
6

39 37
7 36 7
8

9 51
9 13 19
10

50 7
11 - 10
12 -

28
13 - 98

Total No of Staff
excluded

(suspended)
10 13

Total no: days
excluded

(suspended)
588 391

Total gross
payments made

£50,180 £21,265

Please Note: The column headed “Staff” has been used to denote individual members of

staff who were excluded (suspended) during the specific year in question.

The numbers are used simply as labels, so refer to different staff in each of

the two years.


